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Score: Total
Score by Quarter - 1st / 2nd / 3rd / 4th

First Downs: Total
First Downs: Rush / Pass / Penalty

Rushing Attempts

Net Yards Rushing

Yards per Rush

Longest Rush

Rushing Touchdowns
Rushing Yards after Contact

Passing: Net Yards

Passing: Completed - Attempted - Intercepted
Yards per Completion

Longest Pass Completion

Passing: Touchdowns

Yards after Catch

Pass Efficiency Rating

Total Offensive Plays
Total Net Yards
Average Gain per Play

1st Down Plays: Number / Average Yds.
2nd Down Plays: Number / Average Yds.
3rd Down Plays: Number / Average Yds.
4th Down Plays: Number / Average Yds.

Fumbles: Number/Lost
Turnover Margin (fumbles & INTSs)

All Penalties: Number - Yards
Offensive Penalties: Number - Yards
Defensive Penalties: Number - Yards

Punts: Number - Yards - Long
Yards per Punt
Punts inside 20

Punt Returns: Number - Yards - Long
Punt Returns: Average Return
Punt Returns: Touchdowns

Kick Returns: Number - Yards - Long
Kickoff Returns: Average Return
Kickoff Returns: Touchdowns

Interceptions: Number - Yards - TDs
Fumble Recoveries: Number - Yards - TDs

Time of Possession: Total
Time of Possession: 1st Half
Time of Possession: 2nd Half

3rd Downs: Number Converted / Number
3rd Down Conversion Percentage

4th Downs: Number Converted / Number
4th Down Conversion Percentage

Sacks (by): Number & Yards
Tackle for Loss (by): Number & Yds (no sacks)

Field Goals: Made - Attempted
Longest Field Goal Made
Extra Points: Made - Attempted

Number of Drives
Average Drive Start

Red Zone Chances - Scores
Red Zone Scores Breakdown

Attendance

April 24, 2015
Away
Amarillo Civic Center
Amarillo, TX
Sunny, 87

44
14/71/14/9

10
6/3/1

27
122
4.5

27

3
0

59
711912
8.4
19

0
-0-0
-0-0

» O

29:51
10:54
18:57

3/10
30.0%

213
66.7%

2 for -21 yds.
1 for -3 yds.

3-4
31
5-5

12
22.3

0-0
TDs: 0, FGs: 0

0
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Scoring Summary Friday, April 24, 2015

1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
DC 21 16 0 6 43
AMA 14 7 14 9 44
Quarter Time Poss. Scoring Play Time Consumed

0:00

Rush bi 2 iKlni ack Washlnitoni for a iam of 36 and a touchdown!

AMA  Pass from 8 (Nate Davis) intended for 9 (Julian Walker) complete for a gain of 3 and a touchdown!
1 8:48 AMA  Extra point attempt by Jacob Felton is good
Drive Summary: 17 yards in 7 plays. Score: DC 7, AMA 7 5:14

1 AMA  Rush by 8 (Nate Davis) for a gain of 11 and a touchdown!
1 5:44 AMA  Extra point attempt by Jacob Felton is good
Drive Summary: 19 yards in 2 plays. Score: DC 13, AMA 14 0:56

2 AMA  Rush by 8 (Nate Davis) for a loss of 10; fumble recovered by the offense, 8 (Nate Davis) at the 1 yard line. for a safety!

Drive Summary: -15 yards in 3 plays. Score: DC 23, AMA 14 0:30
2 AMA  Pass from 8 (Nate Davis) intended for 10 (Percy Turner) complete for a gain of 4 and a touchdown!
2 7:39 AMA  Extra point attempt by Jacob Felton is good

Drive Summary: 31 yards in 5 plays. Score: DC 23, AMA 21 4:09

3 12:25 AMA 40 yard field goal attempt by Jacob Felton is no good. blocked by 16
Drive Summary: 1 yards in 4 plays. Score: DC 37, AMA 21 2:35
3 11:58 AMA  Rush by 24 (Martee Tenner) for a gain of 9 and a touchdown!

11:40 AMA  Extra point attempt by Jacob Felton is good

Drive Summari 9 iards in1 ilais Score: DC 37, AMA 28

Rush by 34 (Undra Hendrix) for a gain of 5 and a touchdown!

3 2:32 AMA Extra point attempt by Jacob Felton is good

Drive Summary: 45 yards in 7 plays. Score: DC 37, AMA 35 5:25
4 10:31 AMA 31 yard field goal attempt by Jacob Felton is good!

Drive Summary: 25 yards in 7 plays. Score: DC 37, AMA 38 6:55

20 yard field goal attempt by Jacob Felton is good!
Drive Summary: 4 yards in 4 plays. Score: DC 37, AMA 41

AMA 18 yard field goal attempt by Jacob Felton is good!
Drive Summary: 41 yards in 8 plays. Score: DC 43, AMA 44 1:52







Total
Tackles*
29

Total
Tackles*
8

6
3
3
3
2
2
1
1
0

*Includes Sacks, TFLs, and tackles. Total tackles are total number of players who participated in a tackle. Tackles for Loss includes sacks.




Quarterback
Nate Davis

Total Passing

Completions
7

7

Attempts
19

Yards
59

Long
19

Comp %
36.84%

36.84%

TDs
2

2

QB Rating
76.61

Rush (Nbr-Yds-TDs)
5-8-1

Running Back
Martee Tenner

Nate Davis

Undra Hendrix
Raymond Johnson JR

Total Rushing

Rushes
20

27

122

27

Yds/Rush
5.4
1.6
5.0
2.0

Catches Thrown To
0 0

0 0
1 1
0 4

Yds A/P
107
8
12
65

Receiver
Percy Turner
Julian Walker
Mike Coles
Undra Hendrix
Greg Jones

Total Receiving

Catches
3

7

Thrown To
5

19

Yards
19
22
11

7
0

59

TDs

Yds/Catch
6.3
11.0
11.0
7.0

8.4

Yds A/P
19
22
11
12
0

Total Offense
AMA

Kickers
Jacob Felton
Name?

Total

Passing
Yards
59

FG Made
3

Rushing
Yards
122

FG Attempts
4

Total
Yards
181

Long
31

31

XP Made
5

# of
INTs Rushes
2 27

XP Att. Kickoffs
5 8
2

5 10

# of Passes
19

# of
Plays
46

Yards per
Play
3.9

Average T-backs
41.3 0
40.0 0

41.0 0

Punters

Punts

Yards

Average

Long

Inside 20

Fair

Caught Downed

Turnover
Ratio
+2

Time of
Poss.
29:51

Penalties - Yards
8 -39

Punt Returner

Total

Kick Returner
Raymond Johnson JR

Punt Returns

0

Kick Returns
7

Yards

0

Yards
63

Average

Average
9.0

Long

0

Long
32

TDs

0

TDs
0

Yards All
Purpose
#
29
7
0
31
12
89
3
Yds A/P 50

65 4
1
10
11
22

244

Name

Terrance Baker
Kendrick Causey
Name?

Ronne Gofton
Darrius Battles
Silvio Diaz

Ray Berry
Tanner Melson
Leroy Trahan
Raymond Johnson JR
Percy Turner
Greg Jones
Tedder Easton

AMA Def. Leaders (TFLs include Sacks)

Tackles-Sacks-TFLs
8-0-0
7-1-1
4-0-0
4-0-0
4-0-0
3-1-2
3-0-0
2-0-0
1-0-0
1-0-0
1-0-0
1-0-0
1-0-0

40-2-3




29

31
12
89

50

10

11
22

*Includes Sacks, TFLs, and tackles. Total tackles are total number of players who participated in a tackle. Tackles for Loss includes sacks.

Defense Summary
Safeties

0

Defense

Detail

Terrance Baker
Kendrick Causey
Name?

Ronne Gofton
Darrius Battles
Silvio Diaz

Ray Berry
Tanner Melson
Leroy Trahan
Raymond Johnson JR
Percy Turner
Greg Jones
Tedder Easton

Total

Sacks
2

Sacks
0
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Sack
Yards
-21

Sack
Yards
0
-13
0

o o
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-21

Tackles
for Loss
3

Tackle
for Loss
0
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3

TFL
Yards
24

TFL
Yards
0
-13
0
0
0
-11
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-24

Unassisted
Tackles
36

Unassisted
Tackles
8
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36

Tackle
Assists
4

Tackle
Assists
0
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4

Total
Tackles*
40

Total
Tackles*
8
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40

QB
Hurries
0

QB
Hurries
0
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0

Pass
Breakup
1

Pass
Breakup
0
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Caused
Fumbles
4

Caused
Fumbles
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4

Fumble
Recovery
4

Fumble
Recovery
0
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F'ble Yds F'ble Inter- INT Yards INT Punt/FG
returned ret. TDs  ceptions Returned Ret. TDs Blocks
0 0 0 0 0 0
F'ble Yds F'ble Inter- INT Yards INT Punt/FG
returned ret. TDs  ceptions Returned Ret. TDs Blocks
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
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